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1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 

Phone: (360) 734-5524 

www.gracebellingham.org  
 

Pastor Dax Swanson: dax@gracebellingham.org  
Associate Pastor, Nathan Barbo: nathan@gracebellingham.org 

Worship & Young Adult Director, Sam Hebert: sam@gracebellingham.org 
Youth Director, Jonathan Morris: jonathan@gracebellingham.org 

Social Media Coordinator, Leslie Parks: leslie@gracebellingham.org 
Communications Director: Keith Zackel: keith@gracebellingham.org 

Administrative Secretary, Michelle Moena: michelle@gracebellingham.org 

Contact Us 

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the 
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to 
 
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us 
 - in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us 
 - in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord 
 - in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others 
 
& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth 
 - in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ 
 - in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions 
 - in personal humility without compromising biblical reality 

Who Are We? 

Have questions?  Need prayer? Please contact our Elders & Deacons 

DEACONS:  

Derick Krutsinger (Grace Ushers) 
(360) 202-3984, derick@gracebellingham.org 

John Parks (Grace Helps) 
(360) 312-8876, john@gracebellingham.org 

Steve Hazel 
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org 

Mike Heiser 
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org 

Dax Swanson  
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org 

Elders and Deacons at GCB 

ELDERS:  

www.gracebellingham.org 

Stephen & Judy Ignac (Grace Care Ministries) 
(360) 510-5766 (Judy); (360) 510-9766 (Stephen) 
ignacs@gracebellingham.org 

Service Time: 10:00 AM 

August 18, 2019 

Alan Palmer 
(360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org 

Jason Tapparo 
(360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org 

Pictures for Us 



Welcome to Sunday Morning Worship  
August 18, 2019 

 ANNOUNCEMENTS 

INFORMATION 

Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table. 

Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.  

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join GraceChurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth. 

Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.  

Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org 

Ready for fall? Today, check out the information table to see the available 
positions still needed this fall in children’s ministry. You don’t need to be 
perfect...just a willing heart who loves Jesus. Signup today or contact 
Nathan Barbo (nathan@gracebellingham.org) for more information. 

TEACHER SIGNUPS 

 Call to Worship 
 

This Is Amazing Grace 
Mighty To Save 

Lead Me To The Cross 
 

Children Dismissed 
(Newborn – 5th Grade)  

 

Announcements 
 

Offering 
Lord I Need You 

How Deep The Father’s Love 
 

Message 
Pictures for Us 

Various 
 

Communion 
How Deep The Father’s Love 

 

Fellowship 
Coffee & refreshments in the lobby 

GRACE THIS WEEK 

Tuesday, 8:00 PM Young Adults @ Flat Iron Woods (Downtown) 

Wednesday, 7:00 AM Prayer 

Thursday, 10:00 AM Ladies Prayer @ Grace 

Thursday, 6:30 PM Women’s Book Club @Swanson’s  

Our small body has existed for 10 years, but 

we are part of an incredible story that 

stretches back through all of history. The 

Bible isn’t a manual for scientific research or 

a field guide to living morally. It is an 

incredible account of the God who loves us. 

The Word reveals his plan has always been 

our rescue, and we have always been 

hopeless in all of our efforts at self-salvation. 

 

Today, rediscover the wonder of the Word. 

See the pictures painted throughout its 

pages of humanities’ depths and failures, and 

yet of a God who relentlessly loves the 

unlovely; who gives hope to the hopeless; 

who became weak to save the dead; who is 

our life forever. 

GRACE GROUPS 
Grace Groups:  These small home groups are essential to our fellow-
ship; we’re looking forward to re-starting them in the Fall! Right now 
we are looking for group leaders. If you have any interest at all — or 
just want more information — come talk with us at the info desk 
after service. Looking forward to fall fellowship @ Grace! 

Brunch "Shower" for Whatcom County Pregnancy Center and 
The Foster Closet. Saturday, 9/21/19, 10 AM – 12 PM. 
You are invited to a shower and brunch event! We'll shower 
these two ministries with much-needed supplies. Brunch will 
be served, and representatives from both ministries will be 
with us to share what God is doing. We'll also look at the 
amazing truth of our being adopted by God. No charge, but 
please register so we get a headcount for planning, you can 
also choose a dish to share on the registration form.  

**Register in the lobby or on our website (gracebellingham.org/events)** 
Questions? Robyn Kindlund (robyn@gracebellingham.org).  

WOMEN’S MINISTRY 


